General Description
The MAX9160 125MHz, 14-port LVTTL/LVCMOS clock
driver repeats the selected LVDS or LVTTL/LVCMOS
input on two output banks. Each bank consists of seven
LVTTL/LVCMOS series terminated outputs and a bank
enable. The LVDS input has a fail-safe function. The
MAX9160 has a propagation delay that can be adjusted
using an external resistor to set the bias current for an

MAX9160
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
Function Table
19-2392; Rev 0; 4/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Typical Application Circuit and Functional Diagram appear
at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX9160EUI -40°C to +85°C 28 TSSOP
MAX9160AEUI -40°C to +85°C 28 TSSOP-EP**
MAX9160EGJ* -40°C to +85°C 32 QFN-EP
VID = VIN+ - VIN-
H = high logic level
L = low logic level
X = don’t care
EN_ SEL SE_IN VID OUT_
H H H X H
H H
L or
open
X L
H
L or
open
X ≥ +50mV H
H
L or
open
X ≤ -50mV L
H
L or
open
X
Op en, und r i ven shor t, or
und r i ven p ar al l el  ter m i nati on
H
L or
Open
X X X L
Cellular Base Stations
Servers
Add/Drop Multiplexers
Digital Cross-Connects
DSLAMs
Networking Equipment
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
**Exposed pad.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
查询MAX9160供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M